

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 19-2747, Version: 1

PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Request: Original item was approved under Kirkland & Ellis LLP and Aaron Miller. Please approve as amended

(Kirkland & Ellis LLP.).

Item Number: 19-2035

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Account(s): N/A

Original Text of Item:

Case: Aaron Miller v. Cynthia Kienlen et. al

Case No: 14 C 31

Settlement Amount: \$25,000.00

Department: 4240 - Cermak Health Services of Cook County

Payable to: Kirkland & Ellis LLP and Aaron Miller - Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Litigation Subcommittee Approval: N/A

Subject matter: Allegation of a civil rights violation